
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS) 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †2178 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2021 
  

ADI PRASHIKSHAN PORTAL 
 
†2178. SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR: 
  
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
  
(a) whether ‘Adi- Prashikshan Portal’ has been launched by the Government for ST PRI 
members; 
 
(b) if so, the objective thereof; and 
 
(c) the measures being taken by the Government to give more information of this portal to the 
tribal people of Gujarat? 

  
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA) 
  
 (a) &(b) Yes Sir, Ministry of Tribal Affairs (MoTA) has launched  ‘Adi-Prashikshan Portal’ on 
16th June 2021 to act as a central repository of all training programs conducted by Ministry of 
Tribal Affairs, State Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs), National Society for Education of Tribal 
Students (NESTS) and other organizations funded by the Ministry for  strengthening the capacities 
(in terms of knowledge, skills, attitude) of government functionaries, ST PRI members, Teachers, 
SHG women, Youth and Tribal Communities. 

The main objective of the portal   is to create an end-to-end centralized online interactive training 
platform on tribal development which brings together training organizers, thematic 
experts/resource persons, master trainers, trainees and training material at one place. 
 

(c) All Tribal Research Institutes including Gujarat Tribal Research & training Society, 
Gandhinagar have been given training on the functionality of the portal. All trainers, trainees 
and   master trainers related to the  training programs organized or funded by the Ministry are 
required to be registered through this portal. 
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